

Civ DJ 12448/16

PARVEEN KUMAR BATRA Vs. SARMILA KHATOON & ANR.

30.05.2025

Present: Ms. Stuti Mishra, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the Plaintiff.
(through VC)
Sh. A.U. Khan, Ld. Counsel for both Defendants.

The Case is at the stage of remaining final arguments.

However, adjournment is sought on behalf of the Plaintiff on the ground that the main Counsel is not available today as he is busy in Hon'ble Delhi High Court.

In view of the submissions, matter be put up for the **purpose fixed on 11.08.2025.**

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/30.05.2025