

Civ DJ 12448/16

PARVEEN KUMARI BATRA Vs. SARMILA KHATOON AND
ANR

20.02.2026

Present: Sh Sanjay Mishra, ld. counsel for plaintiff (VC).

Sh. A.U. Khan, ld. counsel for defendants.

Case is at the stage of remaining final arguments, however, voice of ld. counsel for plaintiff is not coming due to some technical issue on his side. Matter be put up for purpose fixed on next date of hearing.

Put up on **27.03.2026**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West), THC
Delhi/20.02.2026